Market Announcement



11 March 2022

Vortiv Limited (ASX:VOR) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Vortiv Limited ('VOR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of VOR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 15 March 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Vanessa Nevjestic Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



11 March 2022

Vanessa Nevjestic Adviser, Listings Compliance Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA Email: ASX Trading Halt – tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au; tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au Email: vanessa.nevjestic@asx.com.au

Dear Vanessa,

Re: Request for Trading Halt

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, Vortiv Limited (Vortiv) requests that an immediate trading halt be granted by ASX with respect to Vortiv's securities (ASX Code: VOR).

Set out below is the information required by Listing Rule 17.1:

- 1. The trading halt is requested pending an announcement by Vortiv in relation to the execution of a commercial agreement by it's majority owned subsidiary, Transaction Solutions International (India) Pvt. Ltd.
- 2. The trading halt is requested until the commencement of trading on Tuesday 15 March 2022 or such earlier time as Vortiv makes an announcement to update the market.
- 3. Vortiv is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- 4. Vortiv is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours Faithfully

Alastair Beard Company Secretary Vortiv Limited P: +61 416 220 565 E: investors@vortiv.com

For further enquiries:

Mr Nicholas Smedley

Chairman Vortiv Limited P: +61 447 074 160 E: nsmedley@vortiv.com